# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masamitsu KITAHASHI	03/08/2005
Toshiyuki KAMEI	03/08/2005
Hidetoshi TAKEDA	03/08/2005
Hiroyuki TOKUNAGA	03/08/2005
Tomoaki TAJIRI	03/08/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOMATSU DENSHI KINZOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	25-1 Shinomiya 3-chome	
City:	Hiratsuki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	254-0014	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12371320

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

500782697

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0301110-0000197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

PATENT

REEL: 022264 FRAME: 0294

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 1

source=107892assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022264 FRAME: 0295

# **ASSIGNMENT**

1 Oblinia in Francisco, 10	LISHING HEAD AND POLISHING METHO (Title of Invention)		
	(This of hivelinos)		
for which I/We executed an applicat	tion for United States Letters Patent concurren	ly herewith or file	d an application for
United States Letters Patent on	, 19(Seri	al No	); and
	HI KINZOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
WILKEAU,	(Full Name of Assignee)		
a corporation ofJapan			
	(Country of Incorporation)		acli 001li Tanan
whose post office address is $25-1$	, Shinomiya 3-chome, Hiratsuka-s	ni, Kanagawa	254-0014 Gapan
(hereinafter referred to as Assigned application for United States Letters	e), is desirous of securing the entire right, ties Patent on this invention and the Letters Paten	le, and interest in t to be issued upor	and to this invention, the this application;
acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), over unto the assignee, its lawful s this application, and all divisions, a thereon, and all reissues thereof; an United States to issue all Letters Pa of this Assignment;	own that, for good and valuable consideration, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over successors and assigns, my/our entire right, tind continuations thereof, and all Letters Pater and I/We hereby authorize and request the Content for this invention to assignee, its successor covenant and agree that I/We will, without the covenant and agree that I/We will the covenant and agree that I/We will the covenant and agree that I/We will the covenant agree that I/We will the covena	the, and interest in the control of the United Standard of Pate ors and assigns, in	and to this invention an ates which may be grante onts and Trademarks of the accordance with the term
assignee, its successors and assigns	s, any facts known to me/us respecting this i	that may be neces	sary or desirable to perfe
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	assignee, its succe eing understood th	ssors and assigns, to obta
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be	s and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	assignee, its succe eing understood thigns.	ssors and assigns, to obta nat any expense incident
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, In the first assignor of the content of the co	s and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	assignee, its succeeing understood thighs.	ssors and assigns, to obta nat any expense incident
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, In the first assignor Masamitsu KITAHASHI ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	assignee, its succeeing understood thighs.	ssors and assigns, to obta nat any expense incident
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, In the same of sole or first assignor Masamitsu KITAHASHI Address c/o KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and assignee borne by the assignee, its successors and assigners signature  Assigners signature  Magain (34)  Assigners signature  Assigners signature  Assigners signature  Assigners signature	assignee, its succeeing understood thighs.	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONE WAS A STATE OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR MASAMI USU KITAHASHI ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1  Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan 2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and assignee borne by the assignee, its successors and assigners signature  Assigners signature  Magain (34)  Assigners signature  Assigners signature  Assigners signature  Assigners signature	assignee, its succeeing understood the gns.  DATE MEDITION OF THE CONTRACT OF	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONE WAS A STANDARD TO SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR MAS A STANDARD SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR MAS A STANDARD SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR IF ANY TOSHIYUKI KAMEI	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  MAGA mil Tou  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Toshiyuk: Kanei	assignee, its succeeing understood the gns.  DATE MEDITION OF THE CONTRACT OF	ssors and assigns, to obta nat any expense incident re arch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Masamitsu KITAHASHI ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOSHIYUKI KAMEI  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and assignee by the assignee, its successors and assigner by the assigner signature assigner signature assigner signature assigner's signature assi	assignee, its succeeing understood the gns.  DAY  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  DAY  M  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese	ssors and assigns, to obtain at any expense incident arch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Masamitsu KITAHASHI ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan 2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOSHIYUKI KAMEI ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  MAGINTON  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Toshiyuk: Kanei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Toshiyuk: Kanei  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	assignee, its succeeing understood the gns.  DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ssors and assigns, to obtain at any expense incident larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMON WHEREOF, INTESTIMON OF THE ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HIGHOUSHI TAKEDA	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kanei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kanei  Assignor's signature  Hicketoshi, Takeda	assignee, its succeeing understood the gns.  DAY  CHIZENSHIP  Japanese  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  DAY  M  CHIZENSHIP  Japanese	ssors and assigns, to obtain at any expense incident arch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN TABLE OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR IF ANY TOSHIYUKI KAMEI  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Hideboshi TAKEDA  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  MAGINTON  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Toshiyuk: Kanei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Toshiyuk: Kanei  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	assignee, its succeeing understood the gns.  DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ssors and assigns, to obtain at any expense incident larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMON WHEREOF, INTESTIMON WHICH INTE	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kanei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kanei  Assignor's signature  Hicketoshi, Takeda	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMON WHEREOF, INTESTIMON ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HIGHOSHI KAMEI  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kamei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktoch; Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CAN M  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  DA M  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	ssors and assigns, to obtain at any expense incident arch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONAL INTE	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kanei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hidetoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Assignor's signature  Assignor's signature	CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  CAN  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  DA  M  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  DA  M  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese  DA  M  CITIZENSHIP  Japanese	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTESTIMONE WHITE ASSENCE IN THE ASSENCE OF THE ASSENCE OF ANY HIGH ASSENCE OF THE ASSENC	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kamei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hiratsuka-shi,  Massignor's signature  Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hiratsuka-shi,	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  DA M  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	ssors and assigns, to obtain the larch 8, 2005  Telarch 8, 2005  Telarch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN TESTIMONY LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY S. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY S. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Magami (3h Cital)  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Toshiyuk: Kamei  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktosh; Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Wyyyki Johunga  1200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  DA M  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN TABLE ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254–8567 Japan 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICKNAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICKNAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICKNAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICKNAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICKNAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOMORESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., Kanagawa 254–8567 Japan 5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOMORESI TAJIRI	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk:  Assignor's signature  Toshiyuk:  Assignor's signature  Hicktochi, Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktochi, Tokunga  1200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Townaki Tokunga  1200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Townaki Taj	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  DA M  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	ssors and assigns, to obtain the larch 8, 2005  Telarch 8, 2005  Telarch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN THE ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 Kanagawa 254–8567 Japan 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TORDOALS TAJIRI	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk:  Assignor's signature  Toshiyuk:  Assignor's signature  Hicktoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Muyuki Johunga  1200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Towaki Taj  KINZOKU KABUSHIKII KAISHA, 25-1,	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  DA M  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN TABLE OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOSHIYUKI KIAMEI  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 KANAGAWA 254-8567 JAPAN  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., 1 KANAGAWA 254-8567 JAPAN  4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HIROYUKI TOKUNAGA  ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., KANAGAWA 254-8567 JAPAN  5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOMORESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., KANAGAWA 254-8567 JAPAN  5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOMORESI TAJIRI	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  Assignor's signature  Massignor's signature  Toshiyuk:  Assignor's signature  Toshiyuk:  Assignor's signature  Hicktoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Hicktoshi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Muyuki Johunga  1200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  Assignor's signature  Towaki Taj  KINZOKU KABUSHIKII KAISHA, 25-1,	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	re larch 8, 2005
the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN THE ADDRESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., IN TESTIMONY WHICH IN THE ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY HICH NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOMORESS C/O KOMATSU LTD., Kanagawa 254-8567 Japan 5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TOMORESS C/O KOMATSU DENSHI Shinomiya 3-chome, Hirats:	assignee, its successors and assigns, exects and generally do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the United States, it be borne by the assignee, its successors and ass I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  TOSHIYUK:  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Toshiyuk:  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Hicktochi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Hicktochi Takeda  200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Hicktochi Tokunaga  1200, Manda, Hiratsuka-shi,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Hicktochi Tokunaga  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese  CITIZENSHIP Japanese	ssors and assigns, to obtain at any expense incident arch 8, 2005  TE larch 8, 2005  TE larch 8, 2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/17/2009 REEL: 022264 FRAME: 0296